Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

2024 - K21/11 Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Matt Cooper

Mike Senior
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Tomos Price
Steve White
Andrew Tomlinson
Rob Kennard
Rhys Everall
Martin Davies

Chris Pedley

Number
7

10

12

Time
00:24:52.0

00:24:57.0

00:26:33.0

00:27:10.0

00:27:45.0

00:28:20.0

00:28:52.0

00:29:42.0

00:29:43.0

00:30:54.0

00:32:00.0

00:32:47.0

Speed

24.92 mph
40.10 kph

24.84 mph
39.97 kph

23.34 mph
37.56 kph

22.81 mph
36.71 kph

22.34 mph
35.94 kph

21.88 mph
35.20 kph

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

20.87 mph
33.58 kph

20.86 mph
33.56 kph

20.06 mph
32.27 kph

19.37 mph
31.16 kph

18.91 mph
30.42 kph

Club
Private

Private
wwcc
WWwWCC
wwcce
Private
WwccC
WRCC
Stourbridge Velo
WwcCC
Private

BCT



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

2024 - K21/11 Club Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Steve White

Rhys Everall

Number
10

12

Time
00:26:33.0

00:27:10.0

00:27:45.0

00:28:52.0

00:30:54.0

Speed

23.34 mph
37.56 kph

22.81 mph
36.71 kph

22.34 mph
35.94 kph

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

20.06 mph
32.27 kph

League Points
30

29
28
27

26



2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time
Tst Rhys Everall 1 00:30:54. 20.06 mph 00:34:47.0 00:22:40.0
0 32.27 kph
2nd Michael Dobson 5 00:27:45. 22.34 mph 00:28:32.0 00:25:46.0
0 35.94 kph
3rd Richard Sadlier 10 00:26:33. 23.34 mph 00:27:12.0 00:25:54.0
0 37.56 kph
4th Mark Spruce 12 00:27:10. 22.81 mph 00:27:42.0 00:26:01.0

0 36.71 kph



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Number Time VTTA Plus Time
Standard
Time

1st Richard 10 00:26:33.0 00:27:54.7 00:01:21.7  23.34 mph WWCC
Sadlier 37.56 kph

2nd Michael 5 00:27:45.0 00:28:39.1 00:00:54.1 22.34 mph WWCC
Dobson 35.94 kph

3rd Mark Spruce 12 00:27:10.0 00:28:00.8 00:00:50.8  22.81 mph WWCC
36.71 kph

4th Steve White 2 00:28:52.0 00:27:44.3 -00:01:07.6  21.47 mph WWCC

34.55 kph



2024 - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Richard Sadlier Men 1 30
2nd Mark Spruce Men 1 29
3rd Michael Dobson Men 1 28
4th Steve White Men 1 27
5th Rhys Everall Men 1 26



2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
Tst Rhys Everall 1 0 0
2nd Michael Dobson 0 1 0

3rd Richard Sadlier 0 0



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Richard Sadlier 1 0 0
2nd Michael Dobson 0 1 0

3rd Mark Spruce 0 0



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Steve White

Andrew Tomlinson

Rob Kennard

Number
2

11

Time
00:28:52.0

00:29:42.0

00:29:43.0

Speed

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

20.87 mph
33.58 kph

20.86 mph
33.56 kph

Club
WWCC

WRCC

Stourbridge Velo



2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League

Completed Points
1st Steve White Men 1 30



2024 - K21/11 Event Report
Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders on the first of our TT league events. All riders got around safely, despite some unexpected
roadworks in Bobbington and some significant pot holes on the Six Ashes climb and the exit to Enville. The
conditions were almost perfect with a gentle breeze, warm and dry.

Congratulations goes to Matt Cooper for the overall win and Richard Sadlier as the fastest wheeler and Steve White
taking an early lead in the road bike league. It was fantastic to see one of our youth riders Rhys Everall, putting in a
fantastic time on a what is a challenging course.

Next weeks event is on the K21/10b Shifnal course and will be hosted by WRCC. Hope to see you there.

The full results will be available via Spond and our website in due course.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 37.5% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1025.6mb
Humidity: 63.35%

Temperature:
16.8 °C
41.33 °F

Wind:
11 kph
6.84 mph
Gusts:
0 kph
0 mph
E
Rain:
0 mm
0 inches



