#### 2024 - K21/11 Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matt Cooper	7	00:24:52.0	24.92 mph 40.10 kph	Private
2nd	Mike Senior	4	00:24:57.0	24.84 mph 39.97 kph	Private
3rd	Richard Sadlier	10	00:26:33.0	23.34 mph 37.56 kph	WWCC
4th	Mark Spruce	12	00:27:10.0	22.81 mph 36.71 kph	WWCC
5th	Michael Dobson	5	00:27:45.0	22.34 mph 35.94 kph	WWCC
6th	Tomos Price	3	00:28:20.0	21.88 mph 35.20 kph	Private
7th	Steve White	2	00:28:52.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	WWCC
8th	Andrew Tomlinson	9	00:29:42.0	20.87 mph 33.58 kph	WRCC
9th	Rob Kennard	11	00:29:43.0	20.86 mph 33.56 kph	Stourbridge Velo
10th	Rhys Everall	1	00:30:54.0	20.06 mph 32.27 kph	WWCC
11th	Martin Davies	8	00:32:00.0	19.37 mph 31.16 kph	Private
12th	Chris Pedley	6	00:32:47.0	18.91 mph 30.42 kph	ВСТ

### 2024 - K21/11 Club Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	10	00:26:33.0	23.34 mph 37.56 kph	30
2nd	Mark Spruce	12	00:27:10.0	22.81 mph 36.71 kph	29
3rd	Michael Dobson	5	00:27:45.0	22.34 mph 35.94 kph	28
4th	Steve White	2	00:28:52.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	27
5th	Rhys Everall	1	00:30:54.0	20.06 mph 32.27 kph	26

# 2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Rhys Everall	1	00:30:54. 0	20.06 mph 32.27 kph	00:34:47.0	00:22:40.0
2nd	Michael Dobson	5	00:27:45. 0	22.34 mph 35.94 kph	00:28:32.0	00:25:46.0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	10	00:26:33. 0	23.34 mph 37.56 kph	00:27:12.0	00:25:54.0
4th	Mark Spruce	12	00:27:10. 0	22.81 mph 36.71 kph	00:27:42.0	00:26:01.0

#### 2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Richard Sadlier	10	00:26:33.0	00:27:54.7	00:01:21.7	23.34 mph 37.56 kph	WWCC
2nd	Michael Dobson	5	00:27:45.0	00:28:39.1	00:00:54.1	22.34 mph 35.94 kph	WWCC
3rd	Mark Spruce	12	00:27:10.0	00:28:00.8	00:00:50.8	22.81 mph 36.71 kph	WWCC
4th	Steve White	2	00:28:52.0	00:27:44.3	-00:01:07.6	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	WWCC

# 2024 - K21/11 Club League Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	Men	1	30
2nd	Mark Spruce	Men	1	29
3rd	Michael Dobson	Men	1	28
4th	Steve White	Men	1	27
5th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	26

# 2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap League Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Rhys Everall	1	0	0
2nd	Michael Dobson	0	1	0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	0	0	1

# 2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran League Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	1	0	0
2nd	Michael Dobson	0	1	0
3rd	Mark Spruce	0	0	1

#### 2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Steve White	2	00:28:52.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	WWCC
2nd	Andrew Tomlinson	9	00:29:42.0	20.87 mph 33.58 kph	WRCC
3rd	Rob Kennard	11	00:29:43.0	20.86 mph 33.56 kph	Stourbridge Velo

# 2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club League Results Tuesday 7th May 2024

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Steve White	Men	1	30

#### 2024 - K21/11 Event Report Tuesday 7th May 2024

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders on the first of our TT league events. All riders got around safely, despite some unexpected roadworks in Bobbington and some significant pot holes on the Six Ashes climb and the exit to Enville. The conditions were almost perfect with a gentle breeze, warm and dry.

Congratulations goes to Matt Cooper for the overall win and Richard Sadlier as the fastest wheeler and Steve White taking an early lead in the road bike league. It was fantastic to see one of our youth riders Rhys Everall, putting in a fantastic time on a what is a challenging course.

Next weeks event is on the K21/10b Shifnal course and will be hosted by WRCC. Hope to see you there.

The full results will be available via Spond and our website in due course.

#### Weather

Partially cloudy, 37.5% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1025.6mb Humidity: 63.35%

Temperature:

16.8 °C

41.33 °F

Wind:

11 kph

6.84 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

Ε

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches